unauthorized access to Customer’s Computer System.  

9. WARRANTIES. 

9.1 Software.  Manatron warrants that the Software will conform in all 
material respects to the functional specifications contained in its then-current 
Documentation for a period of three-hundred sixty-five (365) days after the 
Go-Live Date. Manatron agrees to correct or replace, at no charge, any 
nonconformity of which it receives notice during the warranty period.  In 
addition, Manatron warrants that any Enhancement, Customization, 
Compliance Update and/or Error Correction will conform in all material